
   



RM80 General Assembly Spare Parts List(Figure 

1)  

No.  Item  Description  Specification  Quantity  

1  800101  Countersunk square 

neck Bolt  

M12*70  4pcs  

2  800102  Flat washer  Ø12  4pcs  

3  800103  Locked Nut  Ø12  4pcs  

4  800104  Tamping plate  330*290  1pc  

5  800105  Connecting rod pin    1pc  

6  800106  Clip  Ø16  1pc  

7  800107  Paper gasket  1mm  1pc  

8  800108  “O” ring  110*4  1pc  

9  800109  Enlarged Flat washer  Ø10*35  2pcs  

10  800110  Spring washer  Ø10  14pcs  

11  800111  Inner Hexagon bolt  M10*20  2pcs  

12  800112  Decorating cover    1pc  

13  800113  Fuel cock and fuel pipe    1pc  

14  800114  Fuel tank    1pc  

14 80011401 Fuel cap   

15  800115  Medium Flat washer  Ø8*24  6pcs  

16  800116  Flange bolt  M8*25  2pcs  

17  800117  Flange nut  M8  6pcs  

18  800118  Thin thread nut  M10*1.25  1pc  

19  800119  Flange bolt  M8*20  4pcs  

20  800120  Flange nut  M6  2pcs  

21  800121  Throttle lever assembly    1pc  

22  800122  Inner Hexagon bolt  M6*30  2pcs  

23  GX120T  Engine    1set  

24  800124  Key  5*28  1pc  

25  800125  Clutch support drum    1pc  

26  800126  Clutch assembly    1set  

27  800127  Quenched Flat washer  Ø8*24  1pc  

28  800128  Spring washer  Ø8  1pc  

29  800129  External hexagon bolt  M8*20  1pc  



30  800130  Locked nut  M8  10pcs  

31  800131  Flat washer  Ø8  8pcs  

32  800132  Double-end bolt  M8*40  4pcs  

33  800133  bolt  M8*40  4pcs  

34  800134  Protection frame    1pc  

35  800135  Plastic Handle    1set  

36  800136  Locked nut  M5  2pcs  

37  800137  Inner Hexagon bolt  M5*16  2pcs  

38  800138  Inner Hexagon bolt  M10*40  4pcs  

39  800139  Inner Hexagon bolt  M10*25  4pcs  

40  800140  Flat washer  Ø10  12pcs  

41  800141  Double end bolt  M10*55  4pcs  

42  800142  Locked nut  M10  8pcs  

43  800143  Connecting flange    1pc  

44  800144  bracket    1pc  

45  800145  Frame absorber    2pcs  



  

46  800146  Frame cover(right)    1pc  

47  800147  junction panel    1pc  

48  800148  Frame cover(left)    1pc  

49  800149  Engine supporting plate    1pc  

50  800150  Flat cross bolt  M8*25  2pcs  

51  800151  Handle upper absorber  35*15  2pcs  

52  800152  Crank Case Assembly    1pc  

53  800153  Cylinder Assembly    1pc  



   



RM80 Crank Case Assembly spare parts list (Figure2)  

No.  Item  Description  Specification  Quantity  

1  800201  Flange bolt  M6*18  6pcs  

1  800201  Flange bolt  M6*25  2pcs  

2  800202  Crank case cover    1pc  

3  800203  Paper gasket  0.5mm  1pc  

4  800204  Clip  Ø20  1pc  

5  800205  Big gear    1pc  

6  800206  Deep groove ball 

bearing  

6207  1pc  

7  800207  Clip  Ø62  1pc  

8  800208  Deep groove ball 

bearing  

6305-RS  1pc  

9  800209  Clip  Ø25  1pc  

10  800210  Crank Case    1pc  

11  800211  Nylon closed cover    1pc  

12  800212  Connecting rod    1pc  

13  800213  Deep groove ball 

bearing  

6204  2pcs  

14  800214  clip  Ø47  1pc  

15  800215  Small gear    1pc  

16  800216  key  5*20  1pc  

17  800217  Deep groove ball 

bearing  

6007  1pc  

18  800218  Oil seal  TC40*68*8  1pc  

19  800219  Clutch support drum    1pc  

20  800220  Quenched Flat 

washer  

Ø8*24  1pc  

21  800221  Spring washer  Ø8  1pc  

22  800222  External hexagon 

bolt  

M8*20  1pc  



   



RM80 Cylinder Assembly(Figure3)  

No.  Item  Description  specification  quantity  

1  800301  Inner hexagon bolt  M10*25  4pcs  

2  800302  Inner hexagon bolt  M10*45  4pcs  

3  800303  Spring washer  Ø10  8pcs  

4  800304  Foot plate    1pc  

5  800305  “O” ring  100*4  2pcs  

6  800306  Inside cylinder    1pc  

7  800307  Protection sleeve    1pc  

8  800308  Oil Lever gague    1pc  

9  800309  Copper gasket  Ø12  1pc  

10  800310  Hexagon Oil plug  M12*1.25  1pc  

11  800311  “O” ring  160*4  2pcs  

12  800312  Bellow clamp    2pcs  

13  800313  Bellow  Ø170  1pc  

14  800314  Small spring    2pcs  

15  800315  Big spring    2pcs  

16  800316  Piston rod    1pc  

17  800317  Piston cap    1pc  

18  800318  piston rod pin    1pc  

19  800319  clip  Ø16  4pcs  

20  800320  Outside cylinder    1pc  

21  800321  Spring column pin  5*45  1pc  

          

  


